•  relied upon our assessment of whether leases are onerous under the requirements of IAS 37, Provisions, contingent

liabilities and contingent assets as at December 31, 2018 as an alternative to reviewing our right-of-use assets for
impairment.

We have elected to not separate fixed non-lease components from lease components and instead account for each lease
component and associated fixed non-lease components as a single lease component. On transition, we have not elected
the recognition exemptions on short-term leases or low-value leases; however, we may choose to elect the recognition
exemptions on a class-by-class basis for new classes, and lease-by-lease basis, respectively, in the future.

There was no significant impact for contracts in which we are the lessor.

Rogers Communications Inc. 14 First Quarter 2019

Effect of IFRS 16 Transition
Below is a summary of the IFRS 16 adjustments on certain key financial metrics from our Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position as at January 1, 2019.

(in millions of dollars) Reference
As reported as at

December 31, 2018
Effect of IFRS 16

transition

Subsequent to
transition as at

January 1, 2019

Assets
Current assets:

Other current assets  436 (23) 413

Remainder of current assets  4,452 — 4,452

Total current assets 4,888 (23) 4,865

Property, plant and equipment i 11,780 1,481 13,261

Remainder of long-term assets  15,250 — 15,250

Total assets  31,918 1,458 33,376

Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  3,052 (55) 2,997

Current portion of lease liabilities i — 190 190

Remainder of current liabilities  3,784 — 3,784

Total current liabilities 6,836 135 6,971

Lease liabilities i — 1,355 1,355

Deferred tax liabilities  2,910 (9) 2,901

Remainder of long-term liabilities  13,993 — 13,993

Total liabilities 23,739 1,481 25,220

Shareholders' equity  8,179 (23) 8,156

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  31,918 1,458 33,376

i) Right-of-use assets and lease liabilities
We have recorded a right-of-use asset and a lease liability for all existing leases at the lease commencement date, which
is January 1, 2019 for the purposes of our adoption. The lease liability has been initially measured at the present value of
lease payments that remain to be paid at the commencement date. Lease payments included in the measurement of the
lease liability include:
•  fixed payments, including in-substance fixed payments;
•  variable lease payments that depend on an index or rate;
•  amounts expected to be payable under a residual value guarantee; and